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Thursday, April 3, 2025 
  
 6:30 a.m. Registration & Breakfast 

 
 7:00 a.m. Welcome & Introductions 

Jacqueline Squire, MD and William Palmer, MD 
 

SESSION I  
 7:15 a.m. State of the Art in Pulmonary Hypertension 

Charles Burger, MD 
 

 7:50 a.m. What to Know about Rhinitis in 2025 
Jacqueline Squire, MD 
 

 8:25 a.m. What All Providers Should Know about ECMO 
Pramod Guru, MBBS, MD 
 

 9:00 a.m. Myocarditis: The Basics 
Leslie Cooper, MD 
 

 9:35 a.m. Celiac Disease in 2025 
Joseph Murray, MD 
 

10:10 a.m. EXHIBIT HALL / BREAK WITH SNACKS 

SESSION II  
10:40 a.m. Personalizing Outpatient Care of Patients with Cirrhosis 

William Palmer, MD 
 

11:15 a.m. 
 
 

C. Diff in 2025 
Sammer Elwasila, MD 
 

11:50 a.m. 
 
 
12:25 p.m. 
 
 
1:00 p.m. 
 
 
1:35 p.m. 

Jean’s Genes: The Importance of Family History 
R. John Presutti, DO, FAAFP 
 
Age-Related Hearing Loss: Updates in Evaluation and Management 
Mallory Raymond, MD 
 
Treat or Send? Considerations Before Sending to the ED  
Jeremy Collado, MD 
 
ADJOURN 
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Friday, April 4, 2025 

 6:15 a.m. Breakfast 

 7:00 a.m. Announcements 
Jacqueline Squire, MD and William Palmer, MD 

SESSION III 
 7:15 a.m. What You Need to Know About Regenerative Medicine 

Shane Shapiro, MD 

 7:50 a.m. Plasma Cell Disorders 101 
Vivek Roy, MD 

 8:25 a.m. Pituitary Tumors for the Generalist 
Susan Samson, MD, PhD 

 9:00 a.m. Evaluation and Management of Chronic Pelvic Pain 
Aakriti Carrubba, MD 

 9:35 a.m. Neuroendocrine Tumors 
Michelle Kim, MD, Department Chair, Gastroenterology, Hepatology, & 
Nutrition. Cleveland Clinic 

10:10 a.m. EXHIBIT HALL / BREAK WITH SNACKS 

SESSION IV 
10:40 a.m. Lower Functional GI Disorders: Pearls for Providers 

Michael Camilleri, MD, DSc 

11:15 a.m. Pre-Anesthesia Medical Evaluation: Do’s and Don’ts 
J. Ross Renew, MD

11:50 a.m. 

12:25 p.m. 

1:00 p.m. 

1:35 p.m. 

Incidental EKG Findings: What to Ignore and What to Refer 
Fred Kusumoto, MD 

Migraines: Treatments You Can Lean On 
Olga Fermo, MD 

How Not to Miss Hereditary Amyloidosis 
Elizabeth Mauricio, MD 

ADJOURN 
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 6:30 a.m. 

 7:00 a.m. 

SESSION V 
 7:15 a.m. 

 7:50 a.m. 

 8:25 a.m. 

 9:00 a.m. 

 9:35 a.m. 

10:10 a.m. 

SESSION VI 
10:40 a.m. 

11:15 a.m. 

11:50 a.m. 

12:25 p.m. 

1:00 p.m. 

1:35 p.m. 

Breakfast 

Announcements 
Jacqueline Squire, MD and William Palmer, MD 

Updates in Asthma
Jacqueline Squire, MD 

HIV Updates for 2025 
Bob Horsley, MD 

Building a Research Team 
Eduardo Chini, MD, PhD 

Diabetic Kidney Disease 
Michael Mao, MD 

Pruritus With and Without Rash 
Luz Fonacier, MD 
Professor, NYU Grossman Long Island School of Medicine 

EXHIBIT HALL / BREAK WITH SNACKS 

Surgical Options for The Esophagus: Hernias, GERD, and Achalasia 
Steven Bowers, MD 

Overview of Medical Cannabis and CBD Products 
Linda Huang, PharmD 

Care of Common Ophthalmic Complaints 
Richard TenHulzen, MD 

Drug Allergy in 2025 
Alexei Gonzalez Estrada, MD 

Behcet’s: A Practical Approach 
Ronald Butendieck, MD 

ADJOURN 


