

# Mayo Clinic 4<sup>th</sup> Annual Specialty Updates for the Generalist Team – 2025

Wi-Fi Network: Margaritaville\_Resort\_Meetings Password: parrot (case sensitive)

#### Thursday, April 3, 2025

6:30 a.m.	Registration & Breakfast
7:00 a.m.	Welcome & Introductions Jacqueline Squire, MD and William Palmer, MD
SESSION I	
7:15 a.m.	State of the Art in Pulmonary Hypertension Charles Burger, MD
7:50 a.m.	What to Know about Rhinitis in 2025 Jacqueline Squire, MD
8:25 a.m.	What All Providers Should Know about ECMO Pramod Guru, MBBS, MD
9:00 a.m.	Myocarditis: The Basics Leslie Cooper, MD
9:35 a.m.	Celiac Disease in 2025 Joseph Murray, MD
10:10 a.m.	EXHIBIT HALL / BREAK WITH SNACKS
SESSION II	
10:40 a.m.	Personalizing Outpatient Care of Patients with Cirrhosis William Palmer, MD
11:15 a.m.	C. Diff in 2025 Sammer Elwasila, MD
11:50 a.m.	Jean's Genes: The Importance of Family History R. John Presutti, DO, FAAFP
12:25 p.m.	<b>Age-Related Hearing Loss: Updates in Evaluation and Management</b> Mallory Raymond, MD
1:00 p.m.	<b>Treat or Send? Considerations Before Sending to the ED</b> Jeremy Collado, MD
1:35 p.m.	ADJOURN



# Mayo Clinic 4<sup>th</sup> Annual Specialty Updates for the Generalist Team – 2025

Wi-Fi Network: Margaritaville\_Resort\_Meetings Password: parrot (case sensitive)

#### Friday, April 4, 2025

6:15 a.m.	Breakfast
7:00 a.m.	Announcements Jacqueline Squire, MD and William Palmer, MD
SESSION III	
7:15 a.m.	What You Need to Know About Regenerative Medicine Shane Shapiro, MD
7:50 a.m.	Plasma Cell Disorders 101 Vivek Roy, MD
8:25 a.m.	Pituitary Tumors for the Generalist Susan Samson, MD, PhD
9:00 a.m.	<b>Evaluation and Management of Chronic Pelvic Pain</b> Aakriti Carrubba, MD
9:35 a.m.	Neuroendocrine Tumors Michelle Kim, MD, Department Chair, Gastroenterology, Hepatology, & Nutrition. Cleveland Clinic
10:10 a.m.	EXHIBIT HALL / BREAK WITH SNACKS
SESSION IV 10:40 a.m.	Lower Functional GI Disorders: Pearls for Providers Michael Camilleri, MD, DSc
11:15 a.m.	<b>Pre-Anesthesia Medical Evaluation: Do's and Don'ts</b> J. Ross Renew, MD
11:50 a.m.	<b>Incidental EKG Findings: What to Ignore and What to Refer</b> Fred Kusumoto, MD
12:25 p.m.	Migraines: Treatments You Can Lean On Olga Fermo, MD
1:00 p.m.	How Not to Miss Hereditary Amyloidosis Elizabeth Mauricio, MD
1:35 p.m.	ADJOURN

### MAYO CLINIC

### Mayo Clinic 4<sup>th</sup> Annual Specialty Updates for the Generalist Team – 2025

Wi-Fi Network: Margaritaville\_Resort\_Meetings Password: parrot (case sensitive)

6:30 a.m. **Breakfast** 

7:00 a.m. **Announcements** 

Jacqueline Squire, MD and William Palmer, MD

**SESSION V** 

7:15 a.m. **Updates in Asthma** 

Jacqueline Squire, MD

7:50 a.m. **HIV Updates for 2025** 

Bob Horsley, MD

8:25 a.m. **Building a Research Team** 

Eduardo Chini, MD, PhD

9:00 a.m. **Diabetic Kidney Disease** 

Michael Mao, MD

9:35 a.m. Pruritus With and Without Rash

Luz Fonacier, MD

Professor, NYU Grossman Long Island School of Medicine

10:10 a.m. EXHIBIT HALL / BREAK WITH SNACKS

**SESSION VI** 

10:40 a.m. Surgical Options for The Esophagus: Hernias, GERD, and Achalasia

Steven Bowers, MD

11:15 a.m. Overview of Medical Cannabis and CBD Products

Linda Huang, PharmD

11:50 a.m. Care of Common Ophthalmic Complaints

Richard TenHulzen, MD

12:25 p.m. **Drug Allergy in 2025** 

Alexei Gonzalez Estrada, MD

1:00 p.m. **Behcet's: A Practical Approach** 

Ronald Butendieck, MD

1:35 p.m. **ADJOURN**